• each person known to us to beneficially own 5% or more of our common stock.

The beneficial ownership percentages before this offering are based on 24,100,235 shares of common stock outstanding at July 1,
2004. Beneficial ownership is calculated in accordance with the rules of the SEC. A person is deemed to have “beneficial ownership” of
any security that he or she has a right to acquire within 60 days after July 1, 2004. Shares that a person has the right to acquire under stock
options are deemed outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of that person and all executive officers and
directors as a group, but not for the percentage ownership of any other person or entity. As a result, the denominator used in calculating the
beneficial ownership among our shareholders may differ. Unless otherwise indicated, the address for each shareholder listed in the table is
c/o Old Dominion Freight Line, Inc., 500 Old Dominion Way, Thomasville, North Carolina 27360.

Beneficial Ownership
Prior to Offering

Beneficial Ownership
After Offering

Number of
Shares (1)

Percent

Shares
Offered

Number of
Shares (1)

Percent

Executive Officers and Directors
David S. Congdon (2)   2,452,159  10.2  185,000  1,787,159  7.3
Earl E. Congdon (3)   2,040,703  8.5  480,000  1,560,703  6.4
John R. Congdon (4)   1,934,274  8.0  480,000  1,454,274  5.9
John R. Congdon, Jr. (5)   1,418,455  5.9  185,000  1,233,455  5.0
John B. Yowell (6)   1,170,145  4.9  185,000  985,145  4.0
J. Wes Frye (7)   6,428  *  —   6,428  *
John A. Ebeling   11,250  *  —   11,250  *
J. Paul Breitbach   3,750  *  —   3,750  *
Harold G. Hoak   2,250  *  —   2,250  *
Franz F. Holscher   2,250  *  —   2,250  *
Robert G. Culp, III (8)   450  *  —   450  *
All executive officers and directors as a group (9) (12 persons)   7,610,049  31.6  1,515,000  6,095,049  24.9

Other Principal and Selling Shareholders
Jeffrey W. Congdon (10)   1,549,087  6.4  185,000  1,364,087  5.6
Karen Congdon Pigman (11)   1,092,359  4.5  185,000  907,359  3.7
Susan C. Terry (12)   546,130  2.3  185,000  361,130  1.5

 * Indicates less than one percent.
(1) Except as described below, each person or group identified possesses sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares of

common stock shown opposite the name of such person or group.
(2) Includes (i) 12,969 shares owned of record by the named shareholder; (ii) 6,750 shares obtainable upon exercise of stock options

exercisable within 60 days; (iii) 528,094 shares held as trustee by the David S. Congdon Revocable Trust; (iv) 206,136 shares held
as custodian for minor children of the shareholder; (v) 22,281 shares held as trustee by an Irrevocable Trust, dated December 18,